
 
 

 

 

FASAB Staff 
 

Wendy Payne, Executive Director 202 512-7350 paynew@fasab.gov 

Terri Pinkney, Administrative Assistant 202 512-7350 pinkneyt@fasab.gov 

Charles Jackson, Administrative Officer 202 512-7352 jacksoncw1@fasab.gov 

Richard Fontenrose, Assistant Director 202 512-7358 fontenroser@fasab.gov 

Melissa Loughan, Assistant Director 202 512-5976 loughanm@fasab.gov 

Eileen Parlow, Assistant Director 202 512-7356 parlowe@fasab.gov 

Julia Ranagan, Assistant Director 202 512-7377 ranaganj@fasab.gov 

Ross Simms, Assistant Director 202 512-2512 simmsr@fasab.gov 

Domenic Savini, Assistant Director 202 512-6841 savinid@fasab.gov 

Monica Valentine, Assistant Director 202 512-7362 valentinem@fasab.gov 
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